iffice , 3/7/5	30 - 2005 3T U.S. DEPT, OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
	NA 18110 ANNA 1811 ANDA ANDA ANDA ANDA ANDA
<u>W04-002</u> 102	2969755
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
J 31 J 7	Sp. J(Co)
OZAN ERDOGAN	Name: Berkana Wireless, Inc.
dditional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
x	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance	1359 Dell Avenue
X Assignment Merger	Campbell, CA 95008 USA
Security Agreement Change of Name	-
other	
Execution Date: 3/6/05	Additional name & address attached? Yes No
	X
	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	hed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	hed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:	hed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed

03/2 01 FC

> PATENT REEL: 016395 FRAME: 0348

			(x)			
BW94-002	For	ÜU.\$. and/or	Foreign Rights			
me as man, And W	For	X Application or	U.S. Patent			
	Ву	xinventor(s) or	Present Owner			
ASSIGNMEN	T OF	INVENTION	· .			
In:consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,						
ASSIGNOR:						
OZAN ERDOGAN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 4023 ACROULCE Dr. Address						
Citizen of Turkey Valionality						
hereby sell, assign and transfer to						
ASSIGNEE:			•			
Barkana Wireless, Inc. 1359 Dall Avenue Gampbell, CA 95008 USA Nationality						
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	ntative	s of the ASSIGNEE				
Complete one of the following)						
the entire right, title and interest			•			
the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest	est for	the United States and	d its territorial			
ossessions (check the following box/f foreign and in all foreign countries						
— hand to any and all improvements which are o	liscios	ed in the invention er	ntitled:			
Prachama Circuis			· 118			

PATENT REEL: 016395 FRAME: 0349

and.	which is found.in				
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith					
Ō	(b) U.S. patent application executed on				
	(c) U.S. application serial no.				
	(d) U.S. patent no	Issued			
	(#30 check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)				
B	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority				
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.					
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.					
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this March 6, 2005 (Date of signing)					
VVA	RNING Date of algning must be the same as the date of executi	on of the application if item (a) was checked above.			
		Signature of ASSIGNOR			
		- All-Maddle annuar annual annual annual faraign ann agus Marigarithaig Arthur ann ann annual ainn ann annual ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann a			
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information					
	·	Type or print the name of the above person authorized			
		to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR			
		Title			
	Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary	, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be			
prime facin evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notarization is desired.					
		Noterization of Legalization Page Added.			

RECORDED: 03/17/2005

PATENT REEL: 016395 FRAME: 0350